PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET
(Finished Product End User MSDS)

NUE REGEN
(SERUM TEXTURE TREATMENT)

1. IDENTIFICATION OF THE SUBSTANCE / PREPARATION AND THE COMPANY

Product name: Nue Regen (Revision)

Company: Nue BioTech Limited
Blegistrasse 7
6340 Baar
Switzerland
Telephone : Tel: +41 77 283 06 84

| 2. INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

Cosmetics are specifically exempt from the requirement to have a MSDS and alternative
labelling and warnings of cosmetic products is permitted in accordance with the safety
assessment of the final product and EU Cosmetics Directive.

The product classified under this SDS is a cosmetic preparation. The Safety Assessment of
this cosmetic formulation and the ingredients in it confirms that the product conforms to
Statutory Instruments 2008 No. 1284, The Cosmetics Products (Safety) Regulations 2008
and subsequent amendments and is therefore suitable and safe for its intended end use. The
consumer can expect the normal level of safety for this product type when used as instructed.

3. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

Main hazards: None

| 4. FIRST AID MEASURES

Skin contact: Non-irritant
Eye contact: Non-irritant
Inhalation: N/A
Ingestion: Not toxic

5. FIRE FIGHTING MEASURES

Extinguishing media:  All common methods would be suitable
Fire hazards: Not flammable but supports combustion
Protective equipment: N/A

6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

Personal precautions: None required
Environmental precautions: Not a hazard to the environment
Clean up methods: Mop up and dispose of in normal waste

7. HANDLING AND STORAGE

Handling:  No special precautions required
Storage: Keep in a cool, dry area. Keep container tightly closed.
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| 8. COMPOSITION OF INGREDIENTS

Water

Glycerin

Hyaluronic Acid
Hydrolyzed Collagen
Allantolin

Zinc

Serine

Threonine

Proline

Glutamic Acid
Aspalathus Linearis Extract
Glycine

Histidine

Methionine

Chamaecyparis Obtusa Leaf Extract

Tyrosine

Thiamine Hydrochloride

Phenylalanine
Cysteine

Lysine

Alanine
Glutamine
Potassium
Propylene Glycol
Iron

Zinc

Saliphenesin

7732-18-5
56-81-5
9004-61-9
92113-31-0
97-59-6
7440-66-6
312-84-5
80-68-2
147-85-3
56-86-0
776295-36-4
56-40-6
71-00-1
63-68-3
91745-97-0

60-18-4
67-03-8

63-91-2
52-90-4
56-87-1
56-41-7
26700-71-0
7440-09-7
57-55-6
7439-89-6
7440-66-6
104-29-0
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Aqua

Glycerin
Hyaluronic Acid
Collagen
Allantolin

Zlnc

Serine
Threonine
L-Proline
Glutamic Acid
Aspalatus linearis
Glycine
L-Histidine
L-Methionine

Chamaecyparis
Obtusa

L-Tyrosine

Thiamine
Hydrochloride

L-Phenylalanine
L-Cysteine
L-Lysine
L-Alanine
L-Glutamine
Potassium
Propylene Glycol
Iron

Zinc

Chlorphenesin

1%
1%
1%
3%
1%
0.2%
5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
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| 8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS / PERSONAL PROTECTION

Hand protection: None required
Eye protection: None required
Protective equipment: None required

| 9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Description: Viscous Serum
Colour: Translucent
Odour: N/A

| 10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

Stability: Stable and non-reactive

| 11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Acute toxicity: Not toxic

| 12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Ecotoxicity: Not harmful to the environment. However, large spillages could result in
localised damage so if they cannot be contained or removed they must be
diluted with an excess of water.

| 13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

General information: Dispose of in compliance with all local and national regulations.

| 14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION

Further information: The product is not classified as hazardous for carriage.

‘ 15. REGULATORY INFORMATION

Risk phrases: None

‘ 16. OTHER INFORMATION

Further information: The information supplied in this Safety Data Sheet is designed only as
guidance for the safe use, storage and handling of the product. This information is correct to
the best of our knowledge and belief at the date of publication however no guarantee is made
to its accuracy. This information relates only to the specific material designated and may not
be valid for such material used in combination with any other materials or in any other

process.





